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ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC.,
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V.

MONTEREY RESEARCH, LLC,

Patent Owner.

PETITIONER ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC.’S

POWER OF ATTORNEY

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


U.S. Patent No. 6,651,134 

Pursuant to 3 7 C.F .R. § 42.1 0(b ), Petitioner Advanced Micro Devices, 

Inc. ("AMD") hereby appoints the following attorneys to prosecute and transact 

all business before the Patent Trial and Appeal Board of the U.S. Patent and 

Trademark Office in connection with AMD's Petition for Inter Partes Review 

ofU.S. Patent No. 6,651,134. 

PETITIONER'S LEAD AND BACK-UP COUNSEL 

Lead Counsel Ryan K. Yagura (Reg. No. 47,191) 
O'Melveny & Myers LLP 
400 South Hope Street, 18th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Telephone: (213) 430-6000 
E-Mail: ryagura@omm.com

Back-Up Counsel Nicholas J. Whilt (Reg. No. 72,081) 
O'Melveny & Myers LLP 
400 South Hope Street, 18th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Telephone: (213) 430-6000 
E-Mail: nwhilt@omm.com

Back-Up Counsel Xin-Yi Zhou (Reg. No. 63,366) 
O'Melveny & Myers LLP 
400 South Hope Street, 18th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Telephone: (213) 430-6000 
E-Mail: vzhou@omm.com

Back-Up Counsel Brian M. Cook (Reg. No. 59,356) 
O'Melveny & Myers LLP 
400 South Hope Street, 18th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Telephone: (213) 430-6000 
E-Mail: bcook@omm.com

For Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. 
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[my
Na e: Kevin O’Neil

Title: Corp. VP, Patents and Licensing
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.6(e) and §42.105 that on 

May 26, 2020, a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney was served via 

express mail on the Patent Owner at the below correspondence address of record: 

Kunzler, PC 
Monterey Research 
50 W. Broadway, 10th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 

A courtesy copy was sent to the below counsel via electronic mail: 
 

Jonas R. McDavit 
jmcdavit@desmaraisllp.com  
Jordan N. Malz 
jmalz@desmaraisllp.com  
Edward Geist  
egeist@desmaraisllp.com 
Michael Wueste  
mwueste@desmaraisllp.com 
Ryan G. Thorne 
rthorne@desmaraisllp.com  
DESMARAIS LLP 
230 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10169 
Telephone: 212-351-3400 
Facsimile: 212-351-3401 
 
and 
 
Brian E. Farnan 
bfarnan@farnanlaw.com  
Michael J. Farnan 
mfarnan@farnanlaw.com  
FARNAN LLP 
919 North Market Street, 12th Floor 
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Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 777-0300 (Telephone) 
(302) 777-0301 (Facsimile) 

 

 
 

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Ryan Yagura . 
Ryan Yagura (Reg. No. 47,191) 
Email: ryagura@omm.com 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
400 S. Hope Street, 18th Fl. 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Telephone: (213) 430-6000 
Attorney for Petitioner 
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